WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
FUND REPORT THROUGH DECEMBER 2018

EXPENDITURES JULY 2018 THROUGH DECEMBER 2018 Budget Expended | Funds Available
OPERATING EXPENSE
Utilities Expenses, Electricity $4,500 $1,901 $2,599
Repair and Maintenance Expense $60,000 $32,273 $27,727
Audit Fees $5,000 $0 $5,000
Contractual Services, Legal $5,000 $766 $4,234
Meeting, Board Members $2,500 $1,600 $900
Liability Ins., Transmission Lines $9,500 $5,439 $4,061
Other Contract Services $2,000 $0 $2,000
Contingency $2,500 $0 $2,500
Subtotal Operating Expense $91,000 $41,979 $49,021
OC-35 Relocation $6,258,240 | $4,582,411 | $1,675,829
Debt Service $2,069,278 | $1,657,950 $411,328
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY $8,418,518 | $6,282,341 | $2,136,177
REVENUE:
Budget Received To Receive
Regular Member Dues $91,000 $50,500 $40,500
OCTA Loan Repayment $2,069,278 | $1,657,950 $411,328
REVENUE SUMMARY $2,160,278 | $1,708,450 $451,828




West Orange County Water Board
Expense Summary for January 16, 2019 Regular Board Meeting

Electricity Amount
September 2018 Edison Charges $296.85
October 2018 Edison Charges $284.85
November 2018 Edison Charges $321.58

subtotal $903.28

Repairs and Maintenance

BL Wilcox $322.00
Ken's Locksmithery $103.44
Matt Chlor Inc $1,734.35
Labor $3,158.12
Equipment $1,517.58
Materials $1,500.84

subtotal $8,336.33

Attorney Fees
Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Romo and Ruud $595.50
Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Romo and Ruud $57.80

subtotal $653.30

Directors - October 17, 2018 Meeting
Beard, Ho, Posey, Semeta, Sustarsic $500.00

subtotal $500.00

Insurance
ACWA $3,165.00
ACWA JPIA $2,274.00

subtotal $5,439.00

Total $15,831.91

Distribution Percentage Amount
Garden Grove 4.20% $664.94
Huntington Beach 56.10% $8,881.70
Seal Beach 14.30% $2,263.96
Westminster 25.40% $4,021.31

Total $15,831.91



West Orange County Water Board

Expense Summary for January 16, 2019 Regular Board Meeting

OC-35 Pipeline Relocation Project

CCL - Construction Costs
Seventh Progress Payment (October 12, 2018)
Eighth Progress Payment (December 5, 2018)
Ninth Progress Payment (December 13, 2018)

subtotal

City of Huntington Beach Expenses
Labor and Equipment October 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018

Compliance
Harris & Associates

Project Management
AESCO
AESCO

Inspection Services
Arcadis
Arcadis

subtotal

subtotal

subtotal

subtotal

Amount
$836,312.55
$446,815.87
$334,509.16

$1,617,637.58

$6,615.19

$6,615.19

$490.00

$490.00

$34,240.00
$11,005.00

$45,245.00

$18,075.00
$45,291.70

$63,366.70

Quarterly Total

Prior Payments
4th Quarter FY 2017-18
1st Quarter FY 2018-19

Total Project Payments

$1,733,354.47

$692,813.34
$2,156,243.68

$4,582,411.49



SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

EDISON

An EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company

Go paperless at www.sce.com/ebiliing. It's fast, easy and secure.

Your electricity bill

WESTERN ORANGE CO WATER BOARD / Page 3 of 20

For billing and sarvice inguiries
1-B00-890-7788
WWA.SCE,COm

Customer Account
2-21-891-9520
KEN DILLS

Date bill prepared
10/05/18

Amount due $296.85
Due by 10/24/18

PO BOX 190
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA
92648-0190

Your account summary

D O GW

Previous Balance %3@_ 7 E
Paymen! Received 10/02/18 ‘*$345 44 # 7d_L__“‘_n___m
Balance forward ;’ﬁg —_._____“_fo_ ]
Your new charges g7 '““-M_f)_ g % T
Late payment charge '“’_5_763 Wiy e T |
T e [
Total amount you owe by 10/24/18 ' §208'85" T -
G‘) t]apr(wpd M_h;?_ .t 4R Ll é (9—c_) !
FVJ’L = o S e i
. : T i
Summary of your billing detail T
Service account Service address Billing periog Your rate New charges
3-000-6276-98 BOLSA/NEWLAND 09/04/18 to 10/03/18 TOU-GS-1-A $38.42
MIDWAY CIiTY, CA
3-002-6702-34 WS SPGDALE/SO PE RR 09/04/18 to 10/03/18 TOU-GS-1-A $42.66
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA
3-003-5176-40 ) DALE N/Q KATELLA 09/04/18 o 10/03/18 TOU-GS-1-A $46.51
STANTON, CA
3-003-5426-86 8462 STANFORD AVE WTR 09/04/18 to 10/03/18 TOU-GS-1-A $23.37
GARDEN GROVE, CA
3-003-5454-54 8502 KATELLA 09/04/18 to 10/03/18 TOU-GS-1-A $52.71
GARDEN GRCVE, CA .
3-003-5464-49 CHAPMAN/KNOTT 09/04/18 to 10/03/18 TOU-GS-1-A $47.56
GARDEN GROVE, CA
3-003-5550-78 SPRINGDALE:’WESTMINSTER 09/04/1810 10/03/18 o TOU-GS-1-A $42.86
WESTMINSTER, CA *
$294.09
Piease return the paymemt stub below with your payment and make your check payable lo Southern California Edison.
(14-574) Tear here Ef you want lo pay ln persan, caH 1-800-747-8908 ior Iocations or you can pay online al www.sce.com. Tear here
SOUTHERN CALIFQRNIA Customer account 2-21-891-9520 Armount due by 10/24/18 $296.85
E D I S 0 N-v Please write this number on the memo Hne
of your check, Make your check payable to Amount enclosed $
e EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company Southern California Edison.
STMT 10052018 P4
dulpopglpltfroeels by e DBl
WESTERN ORANGE CO WATER BOARD
% HUNTINGTON BEACH WATER DIV P.O. BOX 300

PO BOX 190

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648-0190 ROSEMEAD, CA 91772-0001

¢l 891 9520 0000005k DODOOOCOOODOD29LASON00249LAR

Go paperless at www.sce.com/ebilling. It's fast, easy and secure.



Go paperless at www.sce.com/ebilling. It's fast, easy and secure.
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

E D ! S 0 N® For billing and servics Inguirias YOU r e% @CWECIW biﬂ

1-800-9090-7788

An EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company oW see.com WESTERN ORANGE CO WATER BOARD / Page 1 of 14

Customer Account Date bill prepared
2-21-891-9520 11/03/18 Amount due $284'85
KEN DILLS Due by 11/26/18
PO BOX 190 .
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA
92648-0190
Your account summary O BT O oW F 75
Previous Balance $296 ag Supplier # ! o 2. <
Payment Received 10/23/18 -$296.88 C Jrder Co# &)
Balance forward $0.005 o3 prg .
Your new charges _ $284. S’rlzi-.)-_u_;lf_‘lﬂ'
i ccourt SERES
Total amount you owe by 11/26/18 284850 F SO !
E:) y y o $ /' Balrericel 2L ‘g‘“{—‘é—-@"—’ S
: T N
Summary of your billing detail
Service account Service address Billing period Your rate New charges
3-000-6276-98 BOLSA/NEWLAND 10/03/18 to 11/01/18 TOU-GS-1-A $38.30
MIDWAY CITY, CA I
3-002-6702-34 WS SPGDALE/SO PE RR 10/03/18to 11/01/18 ', .~ TOU-GS-1-A $41.82
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA L
3-003-5176-40 DALE N/O KATELLA 10/03M18 to 11/01/18 TOU-GS-1-A $42.57
STANTON, CA
3-003-5426-86 8462 STANFORD AVEWTR  10/03/18 10 11/0:/18 TOU-GS-1-A $23.37
GARDEN GROVE, CA &
3-003-5454-54 8502 KATELLA 10/03/18 10 11/01118 TOU-GS-1-A $50.88
: GARDEN GROVE, CA
3-003-5464-49 CHAPMAN/KNOTT 10/03/18 to 11/01/18 TOU-GS-1-A $46.36
o GARDEN GROVE, CA
3-003-5550-78 SPRINGDALE/WESTMINSTER 10/03/18 1o 11/01/18 TOU-GS-1-A $41.65
WESTMINSTER, CA
¢ $284.85
Please return the payment stub below with your payment and make your check payable to Seuthemn California Edison.
(14-574) Tear here 1f you want 1o pay in person, cail 1-800-747-8908 for locations, or you can pay online al www.sce.com, Tear here
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA Customer account 2-21-891-9520 Amount due by 11/26/18 $284.85
E D l S O N Please write this number on the memo line
of your check, Make your check payable to Amount enclosed $
\EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Comapany Southern California Edison.
STMT 11032018 P4 C04 T0O102 017296 01 AV 0.3750 B9CO
IIIIIIlilIillllill"lllhll'lll“l!lIIII!lllllll"l[ll[llllllllil
WESTERN ORANGE CO WATER BOARD
E:OHéJgQI;\Ig%TON BEACH WATER DIV P.0. BOX 300
ROSEMEAD, CA 91772-0001

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648-0190

21 841 9520 0000005 ODOOOODDDOODO28485000028485

Go paperless at www.sce.com/ebilling. It's fast, easy and secure.




Go paperless at www.sce.com/ebilling. It's fast, easy and secure.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

E D I S O N® For billing and service inguiries YOU{ ei@aiﬂcgty bi”

1-800-890-7788

STMT 12062018 P4

Al el el s el ] plge 00|
WESTERN ORANGE CO WATER BOARD

% HUNTINGTON BEACH WATER DIV

PO BOX 190

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648-0190

An EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company WWW. SCE. COIM WESTERN ORANGE CO WATER BOARD | Page 30f 22

Customer Account Date bill prepared .

2-21-891-8520 12/06/18 Amount due $321 '58

KEN DILLS l Due by 12/26/18

PG BOX 190 i

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA

92648-0190 ‘

Your account summary LOEE T TR

Previous Balance $284.£{5":" {__ Guz 7

Payment Received 11/21/18 -$284.85.- 5 e

Balance forward $000) or -vay

Your new charges $32058unt # | e o=

e NIy . =2
(.‘) Total amount you owe by 12/26/18 $321:580ved 2 Lol =<
PV Batch#

Summary of your billing detail

Service account Service address Billing period Your rate New charges

3-000-6276-98 BOLSA/NEWLAND 11/01/18 to 12/04/18 TOU-GS-1-A $43.45

. MIDWAY CITY, CA

3-002-6702-34 WS SPGDALE/SO PE RR 1H01/18 to 12/04/18 TOU-GS-1-A $47.64
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA

3-003-5176-40 DALE N/O KATELLA 11/01/18 to 12/04/18 TOU-GS-1-A $47.81
STANTON, CA

3-003-5426-86 8462 STANFORD AVE WTR 11/01/18 to 12/04/18 TOU-GS-1-A $26.60
GARDEN GROVE, CA

3-003-5454-54 8502 KATELLA 11/01/18 to 12/04/18 TOU-GS-1-A $57.50
GARDEN GROVE, CA

3-003-5464-49 CHAPMAN/KNOTT 11/01/18 to 12/04H18 TOU-GS-1-A $52.30
GARDEN GROVE, CA

3-003-5550-78 SPRINGDALE/WESTMINSTER 11/01/18 to 12/04/18 TOU-GS-1-A $46.28
WESTMINSTER, CA .

$321.58
Please return the payment stub below with your payment and make your check payable to Southern California Edison,
(14-574) Tear here I you wan! to pay in person, call 1-800-747-8908 for locations, or you can pay online at www.sce.com. Tear here
SOUItHERN CALIFQRNIA Customer account 2-21-891-9520 Amount due by 12/26/18 $321.58
E D I S 0 Nv Please wiite this number on the memo Hine
of your check. Make your check payable to Amount enclosed $
At EDISON INTERNATIONAL® Company Southern California Edison,

P.O. BOX 300
ROSEMEAD, CA 91772-0001

21 A91 /528 00000051 OO000OOCOODOOO3215A0080321258

Go paperiess at www.sce.com/ebilling. It's fast, easy and secure.




B Lock-. kT For W M OC-A  JAULT LD
B. L. WILCOX
& ASSOCIATES
« Architectural Specialties Since 1906 * (B42) 693-2787
P.O. Box 829 Fax (562) 693-5843
Whithier, CA 90608-0829 License Number 168685
hunti3
City of Huntington Beach Tern?s: CREDIT CARD
2000 Main Street Invoice # 18-2331
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 Job # .30921 3
PO # WMOCS
Invoice Date: 8/31/2018 BW
Shipped to:
7512 Garfield Ave.
Huntington Beach, CA 92648
1 - USF Fabrication retrofit cylinder lock kit with removeable
core 245.00
Sales Tax: 18.99
Freight: 58.01
$322.00

Discount of  $0.00 allowed If received by
No discount on freight charges.

NOTICE

providing previous invoices are paid,

“Under the Mechanlcs' Lion Law {Callfprala Gode of Clvll Pracadure, Soction 1184 el sed.), any contraclor, subcanteactor, labordr, supylier or other persen who helps to Improve your
property butis not pald for his work of supplies, hias he right Lo enforcs a clalm agalnst your property. This means that, afler a court hearing your peogarly could bz sold bya court ofticer
s Hin nrecaads of the sale wsed to satisty the indebledness. This can happan evea il yay hiave paid your own contractor in full, I the subcentracter, fabarer, of supplier ramains unpald”




WM OC-4

Leys Fov NEW Vo b

wh 0Cc-9

NEHS LOCKSRETHERY
L7415 DEACH DLVD
JSHTINGTCH BE, CA 82647

* T 714-B42-4808

Herchant [D: 960123522
Tern I 1063

Sale
&rpllcation Label: VISR CREDIT
1%
TR
Al pURGRRRERIBLENN
Entry Hethods Chip Read
doarud: Online Ratchi: 006008
39258 {248

vt OC0E0L0 By Code: 43758
Total: USD$  193. 44

Hode: Tuauer

TVR: BABAAOGIE

1A 6316AUI600E02

T8§: FB08

ARG: 848
1 avree to pay zbove total emount
aucording ko card issuer asreemant

(Herchant adresment 1f credit vousher)

CASSOTTA-CHRIE
Cuskoner Towv

THARK YOu

L




B Roro Merere Asss  Fore M6 08-38 Froject
Matt Chlor, Inc..

FOLLOW US ON: MY
o fnochook.com/MattChior Water Treatment Sgecmhsts .
www.twitter.com/MATTCHLOR 4107 North Arden Drive ’ nvoice
www.yelp.com/biz/matt-chlot-inc-el-monte El Monte, CA 91731-1901 '
Waebsite: www.mattchlor.com Bifling Questions: 6264435034 Ext. 202 FAX: 626-443-2226 Invoice Date | Invoise Number
B-Maif: jessie@mattchlor.com
% %f% §/31/2018 20983
Bill To _g%.z{z-ﬁ Ship To
B-MAIL ALL INVOICES & STATEMENTS Q{3 City of Huntington Beach
Huntington Beach, City of 7512 Garfietd
accounts.payable@surfcity-hb.org Huntington Beach, CA 92648
PO And/Or Job ... Orderd by Phone # Chad Pippin 714-375-5052
Terms Due Date Ship Via FOB Job Locatlon: County Job Location: Gity Zip God:_]
Net 30 9/30/2018 UPS Blue -2 Dxay MFG Dock Orange Huntington Beach 92648
Ordered | Shipped | 810 | Description Unit . Extended
#/14/18: Drop Shipment
1 1 0 |7500-250 Remote Meter Panel Assembly 250 PFD {(manual control) 1,540001 1,540.00T
1 1 0 Freight Sales Freipht Charge (UPS BLUE) 75,00 75.00
TERMS: 1. All past due accounts are subjectto a serviceflate charge at the Sale Am ount $1,615.00
highest legal rate.
2. Tfany Invoice s not paid, the buyer agrees to pay all costs, including o
altorney's fees, collection fees andd court costs. Sales Tax (7'75 /6) $119.35
3, No refurns accepted without authorization.
4. Aliveturns are subjectfo & restocking charge, Total $1,734.35
5. All cancellations are subject to 8 cancellation charge.
6, Open ond inspect all orders immediately. Damage or shortage claims H
cannot bo considered later than five days after shipment.” PaymentSIc redits -$1,734.35
7, We accept Visa, MasterCatd, American Express, & Discover
8. $25.00 foe will be billed on any returned checks (Dus fo NSF or for any other reason) Balance Due $0.00
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West Orange County Water Board
Expense Summary for January 16, 2019 Regular Board Meeting
OC-35 Pipeline Relocation Project

CCL - Construction Costs Amount
Seventh Progress Payment (October 12, 2018) $836,312.55
Eighth Progress Payment (December 5, 2018) $446,815.87
Ninth Progress Payment (December 13, 2018) $334,509.16

subtofal $1,617,637.58

City of Huntington Beach Expenses
Labor and Equipment October 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 $6,615.19

subtotal $6,615.19

Compliance
Harris & Associates $490.00

subtotal $490.00

Project Management
AESCO : $34,240.00
AESCO $11,005.00

subtotal $45,245.00

Inspection Services
Arcadis $18,075.00
Arcadis $45,291.70

subtotal $63,366.70

Quarterly Total $1,733,354.47

Prior Payments
4th Quarter FY 2017-18 $692,813.34
1st Quarter FY 2018-19 $2,156,243.68

Total Project Payments $4,582,411.49




ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
12800 CENTER COURT DRIVE, SUITE 360
CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA 90703
(562) 653-3200  (714) 826-5480

Billing questions: invoices@aalrr.com

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD m%%?ggg%z" ésigig
CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, PUBLIC T N s
WORKS DEPARTMENT 009326
ATTN: BRIAN RAGLAND A
2000 MAIN STREET '

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

This Statement is payable in full upon presentation. Amounts
remaining unpzid after 30 days shall be subjected to service
charge of 1.0% per month, Annual rate of 12%

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON REMITTANCE
SEND VIA EMAIL TO BRIAN.RAGLAND@SURFCITY-HB.ORG

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND STATEMENT DATED OCTOBER 31, 2018 ITEMIZING CURRENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND DISBURSEMENTS.

MATTER/DESCRIPTION FEES DISB TOTAL

GENERAL LEGAL ADVICE - 00000 528.00 0.00 528.00

CONTRACT REVIEW - 00010 67.50 0.00 67.50
OCTOBER BILLING

CTOBER BILLING

OP/ Gy Ui O/ OW # 17525
Supplier # ¥ S0 X v S
Order Co# CZIE _ :
2-way or 3-way !
Account # CEf
Approved ’

-
AAVE
LF_\#

LA

o s

i
B

ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO TAX 1D# 95-3378600




ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS ATLAW
12800 CENTER COURT DRIVE, SUITE 300
CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA 90703
(562) 653-3200  (714) 826-5480

Billing questions: invoices@aalrr.com

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT

ATTN: BRIAN RAGLAND

2000 MAIN STREET

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

OCTOBER 31,2018
INVOICE NO. 555915
CLIENT NO. 006326

REA
PAGE: 2

This Statement is payable in full upon presentation. Amounts
remaining unpaid after 30 days shall be subjected to service

charge of 1.0% per month. Annual rate of 12%

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON REMITTANCE
SEND VIA EMAIL TO BRIAN.RAGLAND@SURFCITY-HB.ORG

GENERAL LEGAL ADVICE - 00000 |
Atty. His.

Date
10/03/18 REVIEW ORIGINAL REIMBURSEMENT NAF 1.00
AGREEMENT RE PIPELINE RELOCATION FROJECT
10/05/18 REVIEW REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENTS WITH NAF 1.00
OCTA AND PROPOSED SECOND AMENDMENT
10/10/18 REVISE SECOND AMENDMENT RE OCTA NAF 0.40
REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT; PREPARE EMAIL
TO C. DAVIS RE REVIEW OF SECOND
AMENDMENT
CURRENT FEES:
FEE SUMMARY
NAME ) INT RATE HOURS
FALCIS, NICOLE A. SENIOR ASSOCIATE NAF 220/hr, 2.40
FEE SUMMARY TOTAL
TOTAL MATTER BILLING
CONTRACT REVIEW - 00010
Date Atty. Hrs.
10/10/18 REVIEW AND COMMENT ON AMENDMENTS TO REA 0.30
OCTA AGREEMENTS
CURRENT FEES:

ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO

Amt.

220.00

220.00

88.00

$ 528.00

AMOUNT
528.00

528.00
528.00

67.50

$ 67.50

TAX ID# 95-3378600




ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
12800 CENTER COURT DRIVE, SUITE 300
CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA 90703
(562) 653-3200  (714) 826-5480

Billing questions: invoices@aalrr.com

OCTOBER 31, 2018

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, PUBLIC Bg%g? Eg- gggg ég
WORKS DEPARTMENT 006326
ATTN: BRIAN RAGLAND pACA
2000 MAIN STREET ;

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

This Statement is payable in full upon presentation. Amounts
remaining unpaid aficr 30 days shall be subjected to service

charge of 1.0% per month. Annual rate of 12%

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON REMITTANCE
SEND VIA EMAIL TO BRIAN.RAGLAND@SURFCITY-HB.ORG

FEE SUMMARY
NAME INT RATE HOURS
ANSLOW, ROBERT, E. SENIOR PARTNER REA 225/hr. 0.30
FEE SUMMARY TOTAL
TOTAL MATTER BILLING
TOTAL CURRENT FEES

TOTAL CURRENT DISBURSEMENTS
OCTOBER BILLING

PREVIOUS BALANCE

BALANCE DUE

ACCOUNT STATUS THROUGH THIS STATEMENT

CURRENT 1 MONTH 2 MONTHS 3 MONTHS
595.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMOUNT
67.50

67.50

67.50

595.50
0.00

595.50
0.00

595.50

4 & OVER
0.00

ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO TAX 1D4 95-3378600




ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS ATLAW
12800 CENTER COURT DRIVE, SUITE 300
CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA 90703
(562) 653-3200 (714) 826-5430

Billing questions: invoices@aalir.com

NOVEMBER 30, 2018
INVOICE NO. 558401
CLIENT NO. 006326

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT

ATTN: BRIAN RAGLAND b Aégjf;*
2000 MAIN STREET '
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648

This Statement is payable in full upon presemtation, Amounts
remaining uapaid after 30 days shall be subjected to service
charge of 1.0% per month. Annual rate of 12%

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER ON REMITTANCE
SEND VIA EMAIL TO BRIAN.RAGLAND@SURFCITY-HB.ORG

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND STATEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 30, 2018 ITEMIZING CURRENT
PROFESSIONAIL SERVICES AND DISBURSEMENTS.

MATTER/DESCRIPTION FEES DISB TOTAL
GENERAL LEGAL ADVICE - 00000 000 - 5780 . 5780
NOVEMBER BILLING 57.80

| PAYMENT ALLOCATIONS
12/04/18 PAYMENT ON ACCOUNT - THANK YOU 595.50
- TOTAL PAYMENTS 595.50

el Sl SR

NOVEMBER BILL

OP/ OF) iy Ol OW # (% %% S

Supplier # i

Order Co# %.cg

2-way or 3-way

Accomnt # C)’p 9%51 ol éj j Vs
Approved S

A FLML
g

ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & ROMO TAX ID# 95-3378600




STATEMENT

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY HALL

2000 MAIN STREET

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

Services for the month of October 2018

$100.00

I certify that the above is true and just and that
payment therefore has not been received and that
services performed were performed for the benefit of

the Board,
e
Date: October 17, 2018 /
Sigfature (
Kris Beard
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
50885101.75410 $56.1000
50885101.75420 $4.2000
50885101.75430 $14.3000
50885101.75440 $25.4000
$100.0000

34129




STATEMENT

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY HALL

2000 MAIN STREET

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

Services for the month of October 2018

$100.00

I certify that the above is true and just and that
payment therefore has not been received and that
services performed were performed for the benefit of
the Board.

Date: October 17, 2018

Signature-
Kimberly Ho
CITY OF WESTMINSTER
50885101.75410 $56.1000
50885101.75420 $4.2000
50885101.75430 $14.3000
50885101.75440 $25.4000

$100.0000
101343




STATEMENT

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY HALL

2000 MAIN STREET

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

Services for the month of October 2018

$100.00

I certify that the above is true and just and that
payment therefore has not been received and that

services performed were performed for the benefit of
the Board.

Date: October 17, 2018

Signature T
Mike Posey

CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

50885101.75410 $56.1000
50885101.75420 $4.2000
50885101.75430 $14.3000
50885101.75440 $25.4000

$100.0000

92595




STATEMENT

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY HALL

2000 MAIN STREET

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

Services for the month of October 2018

$100.00

I certify that the above is true and just and that
payment therefore has not been received and that

services performed were performed for the benefit of
the Board.

Date: October 17, 2018

- I J

Lyn Semeta .
CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

50885101.75410 $66.1000
50885101.75420 $4.2000
50885101.75430 $14.3000
50885101.75440 $25.4000
‘ $100.0000

100224



STATEMENT

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD
CITY HALL

2000 MAIN STREET

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

Services for the month of October 2018

$100.00

I certify that the above is true and just and that
payment therefore has not been received and that
services performed were performed for the benefit of

the Board.

Date:_ October 17, 2018 Qo B ) oA S harmie)
. Signature
Schelly Sustarsic
- CITY OF SEAL BEACH

50885101.75410 $56,1000
50885101.75420 $4.2000
50885101.75430 $14.3000
50885101.75440 $25.4000

$100.0000

101344




Bringing
Water
Together

ACWA/

Association of California Water Agencies

Date: October 10, 2018
West Orange County Water Board
PO Box 190

Huntington Beach, CA 92648

2019 Annual Agency Dues $3,165.00

Total Amount Due $3,165.00

Thank you for your continued support with ACWA. Please remit payment by January 31, 2019,

kR kEMEN BERSHIP DUES**** ¥+ ¥ MEMBERSHIP DUES* #¥¥¥# ¥ ¥ \MEMBERSHIP DUES™* * b

SACRAMENTO 910 K Street, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95814 + (916) 441-4545
WASHIMGTOM, D.C. 400 North Capitol Street NW, Suite 357, Washington, DC 20001 + (202) 434-4760

WWW.ACW RSO




Invoice

ACWA IPIA
P.0. Box 619082, Roseville, CA 95661
800.231.5742 / www ,acwajpia.com

YOUR BEST FROTECHON

AUTO and GENERAL LIABILITY PROGRAM
FOR POLICY YEAR 10/1/2018 - 10/1/2019

Member # W019

Woest Orange County Water Board
PO Box 190

Huntington Beach, CA 92648

Invoice Date: 08/19/2018

DESCRIPTION:

Deposit Premium for the 10/1/2018-2019 Policy Year $2,274.00
{Due on October 1, 2018)

WILL BE DELINQUENT AND SUBJECT TO PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, IF NOT
PAID OR POST MARKED BY OCTOBER 31, 2018

PL.LEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
ACWA/OINT POWERS INSURANCE AUTHORITY




ACWA/JOINT POWERS INSURANCE AUTHORITY
LIABILITY PROGRAM
E-MOD/PREMIUM CALCULATION WORK SHEET
AT 9/19/2018

West Orange County Water Board

10/1/2018-2019 ANNUAL ESTIMATED PAYROLL: $2,500
LOSSES FOR PERIOD 10/1/2014 THRU 9/20/2017

RETRQO ALLOCATION POINT:  $2,500
AMOUNT USED IN

CLAIMS OVER E-MOD CALC
YEAR CLAIM # TOTAL LOSS RAP RAP (or $15,000)* {Capped at $75,000)
10M/2014-2015 No Claims $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0.00
10/1/2015-2016 Mo Claims $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0,00
10H/2016-2017 No Glalms $0,00 $0 $0.00 $0.00
THREE YEAR LOSS TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EXPERIENGE MODIFICATION FORMULA
STEP 1
$2,250 + Payroll x  P/RModiier x { 7 / logofPayrell ) ) = BasicPremium
$2,250 + ( $2,500 X 0.063437 x {7 / 7.824046 1) = $2,392
STEP 2
{ ThreeYearlossTotal / 3 } /[ BaglePremium = District Rate
( $0 i3y $2,392 = 0.0000
STEP 3
District Rate  /  Average Rate = Unweighted Madification Factor
0.000000 ! 0.168532 = 0.000000
STEP 4
Square root of ( Basic Premium /  $2,000,000 ) = Credibility Factor
Square root of $2,392 I $2,000,000 ) = 0.0348
STEP §
{ Credibllity Factor x Unwelghted Modlflcation Factor )+ ( 1.0 - Credibllty Factor ) = E-MOD
{ 0.0346 X 0.0000 ) + (1.0 - 0.0346 )y = 09700
DEPOSIT PREMIUM FORMULA
STEP1
Basic Premium X E-MOD = (Gross Premium
%2392 X 09700 = §$2,320

STEP 2 (2 Programs = 2.00%)
Gross Premium X Mulfiple Program Biscount Factor

$2,320 X 0.98

Deposlt Premium + Adjustment = Adjusted Deposit Premium
$2,274 + %0 §2,274

n
i

THE MINIMUM RAP FOR THE PREMIUM SHOWN ABOVE IS $2,500
YOUR CURRENT RAP I§ $2,500
IF YOU WISH TO SELECT A HIGHER RAP, PLEASE CONTACT MEMBER SERVICES

*AMOUNT DERIVED BY DETERMINING THE LOWER OF THE CHOSEN RAP VS $15,000. IF TOTAL LOSS' COLUMN EXCEEDS
THIS FIGURE THEN THE TOTAL LOSS 1S ENTERED HERE.
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*i. M) CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

Bl

INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 10/12/2018

TO: Accounts Payable

\@
| (/f o
VIA: Chris Davis, Senior Admin Analyst

FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engineer

SUBJECT: Request For Progress Payment #7 PO #237690J Supplier #34593 Co. #508
1405 Expanslon, Relocation of WOCWB 33-inch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1523

BUSINESS Line 1 - 50885102.82100 $5,642,675.50

UNITS

ENCUMBERED:

617224
229325

Please find attached invoice from the contractor, and this request for work performed on the subject contract. The contreict amount

to date is as foliows:

Initial Encumbered Amount:

{Councif approved bid of $5,129,705.00, and
contingency of $512,970.50 for total of $5,642,675.50
on 12/14/2017)

Additional Encumbered Amount;

$5,642,675.50

" $0.00

Total Encumbered:

$5,642,675.50

Amount Previously Paid to Vendor:

$2,808,125.90

Amount Previously Retained: $147,798.10
Remaining Balance (Affer Pre. Paid/Retention): $2,686,753.50
Retention Amount Previously Paid to Escrow Account: $0.00
Contract Amount Earned this Invoice: $880,329.00
Retention Withheld from Vendor this Invaice: $44,016.45
Retention Amount to Escrow Account this Inveice: $0.00
Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice: ) $836,312,55

Contract Balance:

$1,806,424.50

It is recommended that the Finance Depariment issue the following payment as follows,
1. $836,312.55 to CCL Conftracting Inc

$836,312.55 from Line 1 balance §1,998,237.05

2. No Escrow Payment

$0.00 from Line 1 balance $1,998,237.05

for a total of and to:
1. $836,312.55 to CCL Contracting Inc
1938 Don Lee Place, Escondido, CA 92029, Phone # 760-743-2254

2. No Escrow Payment i O TR
:' ! LA LR, f‘f o 2 "g ?__é q
supplior # 39
Cidsr Co -
Attachment.  Invoice No. 1801-6 dated 09/28/2018 ~-.--»L"-—*-~"5‘,” 2 oy
2-way or Sway
Account # TOGYRI tCA . 821 v
Approved /C s
PV — Batch#
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A D CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH
©L%)  INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMM[<>‘ACATION |

DATE: 12/5/2018 _ \ 6\ )
TO: Accounts Payable u_
ViA: Chris Davis, Senior Admin Analyst

FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engineer

SUBJECT: Request For Progress Payment # 8 PO #237590&£(Supplier #34593/ Co. #508 7/
1405 Expansion, Relocation of WOCWB 33-inch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1523

BUSINESS tine 1 - 50885102.82100 $5,642,675.60 '

UNITS

ENCUMBERED:

Piease find attached invaice from the contractor, and this request for werk performed on the subject contract. The contract
amount to date is-as follows:

Initial Encumbered Amount: $5,642,675.50
{Councif approved bid of $5,129,705.00, and
contingency of $512,970.50 for fotal of $5,642,675.50
on 12/14/2017) e
Additional Encumbered Amount: : $0.00
‘ Total Encumbered; $5,642,675.50
Amount Previously Paid to Vendor: %3,644,438.45
Amaount Previously Retained: $101,812.55
Remaining Balance (After Pre. Paid/Retention): %1,806,424.50
Retention Amount Previously Paid to Escrow Account: $0.00
Contract Amount Earned this Invaice:; $470,332.50
Retention Withheld from Vendor this Invoice: $23,516.63
Retention Amount to Escrow Account this Invoice: $0.00
Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice: $446,815.87 \/
Contract Balance: $1,336,092.00

It is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,
1. $446,815.87 to CCL Gontracting Inc

$446,815.87 from Line 1 balance $1,551,421.18

2. No Escrow Payment

$0.00 from Line 1 balance $1,551,421,18

for a total of and to:
1. $446,815.87 to CCL Contracting Inc'/t;)b')

1938 Don Lee Place, Escondido, CA 92029, Phone # 760-743-2254
2. No Escrow Payment

Attachment; invoice No. 1801-7 dated 10/31/2018 ({_m,\ “'f_‘_
$M e
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A CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH
©LS)  INITRDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICAFION
DATE: 1213/2018 | (\\_' A \®
o\
TO! Accounts Payable \,L
ViA: Sarah Whitecotton, Accounting Tech i
FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engineer
SUBJECT: Request For Progress Payment# & #237690J" Supplier #34593 #Co. #508~ 5“‘)
1405 Expansion, Relocation of WOCWB 33-inch Water, at Wastminster, Project # CC1523
BUSINESS Line 1 - 50885102.82100 $5,642,675.50
UNITS
ENCUMBERED:

Please find attached invoice from the contractor, and this request for work performed on the subject contract. The contract
amount to date is as follows: .

it is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,

initial Encumbered Amount:

(Council approved bid of $5,128,705.00, and
confingency of $512,970.50 for totel of $5,642,675.50
on 12/14/2017)

Additional Encumbered Amount:

Total Encumbered:

$5,642,675.50

Ameurit Previously Paid to Vendor:
Amount Previously Retained.

$4,001,254.32
$215,329.18

Remaining Balance {After Pre. Paid/Retention):

$1,336,092.00

1. $344,508.16 to CCL Contracting Inc

Retention Amount Previcusly Paid to Escrow Account: $0.00
Contract Amount Earned this Invoice: $362,641.23
Retention Withheld from Vendor this Invoice: $18,132.07
Retention Amount to Escrow Account this Invoice: $0.00 /
Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice: $344,508.16}x

Contract Balance: $973,450.77

$344,509.16 from Line 1 balance $1,206,812.02

2. No Escrow Payment

$0.00 from Line 1 balance $1,206,912.02

for a total of and to:
1. $344,509.16 to CCL Contracting Inc ¢~

1938 Don Lee Place, Escondido, CA 92029, Phone # 760-743-2254

2. No Escrow Payment

Attachment;

Invoice No. 1801-8 dated 11/30/2018
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‘1Y) CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

@L%)  INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 11/26/2018 {
1
TO: Accounts Payable . b
VIA: Sarah Whitecotton, Accounting Tech ||
FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engineer
SUBJECT: Request For Supp. Payment # 1 PO #23867-04 /Supplier #91744-Co. #508/ éﬁ>
1405 Expansion, Relocation of WOCWB 33-inch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1523
BUSINESS Line 1 - 50885102.82100 $10,584.00
UNITS
ENCUMBERED:

Please find attached invoice from the vendor, and this request for work performed on the subject contract. The contract amount
to date is as follows:

b @ lob2-

5 30435
Initial Encumbered Amount: $10,584.00
Additional Encumbered Amount: $0.00
Total Encumbered: | $10,684.00
{Amount Previously Paid fo Vendor: $0.00
Remaining Balance (After Previously Paid}. $10,584.00
Contract Amount Earned this Invoice(s): $480.00
Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice(s): $480.00
Contract Balance: $10,094.060

It is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,

1. $490.00 to HARRIS & ASSOCIATES
$490.00 from Line 1 balance $10,084.00

for a total of and to:

1. $490.00 to HARRIS & ASSOCIATES #H1¥
22 EXECUTIVE PARK #200, IRVINE, CA 92614-2704, Phone # (Billing Company Phone Here)

Attachment: Invoice No. 39276 dated 10/31/2018
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Harris & Associates

INVOICE

Mr. Andrew Ferrigno Qctober 31, 2018

Associate Engineer Project No: 1401378007

City of Huntington Beach Invoice No: 39276

2000 Main St Project Manager  Scott Giannini

PO Box 190 [Fotal this Invoice $490,00

Huntington Beach, CA 92648

WOCWB Feeder No. 2 Project (cc1523) - Labor Compliance - PO #23867-0]
Professional Services from September 30, 2018 to October 27, 2018

Phase 100 . Construction Phase
Task 101 Labor Compliance Officer
Hours Rate Amount
Ricci, Heather 5.00 98.00 : 480.060
Totals 5.00 480.00
Labor Total ' 490.00
Total this Task $490.00
Total this Phase $490.00
Budget Summary Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 490.00 0.00 490.00
Budget ' 10,584.00
Budget Remaining 10,084.00
Total this Invoice . $490.00

For invoice questions or interest In sendlng payments via EFT, please  contact | Tgresa Cooper at 800-827-4901 x1124,

Please remit payment to: 1401 Willow Pass Road, Sulte 500 Concard, CA 94520, B




e CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEAC/H

] @ INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNIZATION’ .
DATE: 10/23/2018 \\‘b

TO: Acecounts Payable
ViA: Sarah Whitecotton, Accounting Tech I
FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engineer é')
SUBJECT: Request For Supp. Payment# 3 PO #23460 OJ/Supplier #37323/67. #50&/
1505 Expansion, Relocation of WOCWB 33-inch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1523
BUSINESS Line 2 - 50885101.69365 $27,000.00
UNITS Line 3 - 50885101.69365 $40,000.00 e - B51W02 BLian Lo, 000 00
ENCUMBERED: o ‘ L7710

5'2,‘3’77/‘—1

Please find attached invoice from the vendor, and this request for work performed on the subject contract. The contract amount to
date is as follows:

Initial Encumbered Amount: $27,000.00
Additional Encumbered Amount: $40,000.00
Total Encumbered: $87,000.00
Amount Previously Paid to Vendor: $25,122.50
Eemaining Balance (After Previously Pald). §£1 .877.50
Contract Amount Earned this Invoice(s): $34,240.00
Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice(s): $34,240.00 v
Contract Balance: ¥ £37.50

It is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,

1. $34,240.00 to AESCO

$1,877.50 from Line 2 balance $0.00
$32,362.50 from Line 3 balance $7,637.50

for a total of and to:

1. $34,240.00 to AESCO
17782 Georgetown Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92647, Phone # 714-375-3830

Attachment: Inveice No. 200708096 dated 10/09/2018
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AESCO, Inc.

17782 Georgetown Lane
Huntington Beach, CA 92647
(714) 375-3830 phone

(714) 375-3831 fax

Invoice
Date Invoice #
10/9/2018 200708056

]

Bill To

City of Huntington Beach
Andrew Ferrigo

200 Main Street

P.0. Box 190

Huntington Beach, California 92648

P.O. No.

Terms

Net 30

304

pIi0

T150

P100

s613 o I

8600 © L wi e R NS £

8628 o

S613 : 1

§624 0 Lo TR il LD

3611 o o 1 Expaﬂsmnlndex (AS'IMD4329 UBC 18-2)
Se28os L e e Sidve Analyi A ]

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARD FEEDER
NO.2
RELQCATION PROJECT

CCNo. 1523

‘Sind Equivaletit (ASTM D2419, CTM 217)

Maximum Density: Methods ABLC (ASTM D1557 or D693, " 175.00
CTM 216)‘_‘ :

Thsk NO. FO819: 8/23]18 : S Lhi
Maximum Density: Methods A.’B/C (ASTM D557 or D698 175.00
CTM 216} )

©15,600.00

64 - o ot s 1 Sand Eqmvalcnt(ASTMDM}Q cmm‘)”'
R PO | Fask:NO.! F0658 8/13/18 iy
5613 , 1 | Maximum Density: Methods A/B/C (ASTM D1557 or D698 175.00 | 175.00
- _ CTM 216)
seig- 7 oo -I7|:Artetberg Limits/Plasticity Index. (ASTM DA318)
15626 ] 1 | Sicve #200 Wash Only (ASTM D1140)
8624 ¢ el <[ Sand Eqmvale:nt (ASTM D2419, CTM 2175

Total

Page 1




.ngl

AESCO, Inc. Invoice

17782 Georgetown Lane
Huntington Beach, CA 92647
(714) 375-3830 phone

(714) 375-3831 fax

Date Invoice #

10/9/2018

200708096

Bill To

City of Huntington Beach

Andrew Ferrigo - -
200 Main Street

P.0. Box 190

Huntington Beach, California 92648

£.0. No. Terms

Net 30

~ AESCO ioim No.

sk NO, FORO4:8/20118 o
xtraction % AC by Igmtmn Oven
Sieve Analysis with Wash. (ASTM D5444)

A6SE i _
AGSET L Tp e T T

o T e TRk NOL FO9IS 8308 o T L A
5613 1 | Maxitaum Density: Methods Ar’B.’C (ASTM D1557 or D698

8624
8628

s LR T T T Thek NO'FO914 830118, .
AbS51 A o B }___Extxactton% Ignlti_o Ovcn
AGSS e ‘I - .7;._’ ,'.i | :_:i",";;;..‘ ' ! 1 i

Extractwn % AC by Igmtlon Ovcn o
Sieve Anatysis. with Wash (ASTM D54445:

ast L oy
Asss, T

| Approved Budget - .+ $67:000:00°

Invoice Amount

$34,240.00
- | inivoiced Earlier. L $62.735:00 [
fnvoiced To Date $96 975.00

- Total

'$34,240.00

Page 2




o)

CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH.

o] @

INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 1115/2018 /\\% N

TO: Accounts Payable \\\\¢9

VIA: Sarah Whitecotton, Accounting Tech Il

FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engineer

SUBJECT: Request For Supp. Payment # 4 PO #23460 OJ _/éupplier #37323-To. #508/ cb/l)
1405 Expansion, Relocation of WOCWB 33-inch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1523

BUSINESS Line 2 - 50885101.69365 $27,000.00

UNITS Line 3 - 50885101.69365 $40,000.00 Line 4 - 50885101.693586 $10,000.00

ENCUMBERED:

Please find attached invoice from the vendor, and this request for work performed on the subject contract. The contract amount

to date is as foilows:

Initial Encumbered Amount: $27,000.00

jAdditional Encumbered Amount: $50,000.00
Total Encumbered: ] $77.,000.00

Amount Previously Paid to Vendor; $59,362.50

Rernaining Balance (After Previously Paid): $17,837.50

Contract Amount Earned this Invoice(s): $11,005.00

Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice(s): $11,005.00

Contract Balance: $6,632.50

It is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,

1.  $11,005.00 to AESCO

$7,637.50 from Line 3 balance $0.00

Fladete 530380

$3,367.50 from Line 4 balance $6,632,50

for a total of and to:

1. $11,005.00 to AESCO

17782 Georgetown Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 2647, Phone # 714-375-3830

Attachment: Invoice No, 200708122 dated 10/24/2018




o

AESCO, Inc,

17782 Georgetown Lane

Huntington Beach, CA 92647
(714) 375-3830 phone
(714) 375-3831 fax

Bill To

City of Huntingion Beach

Andrew Ferrigo

200 Main Street

P.0O. Box 190

Huntington Beach, California 92648

Invoice
Date Invoice #
10/24/2018 200708122
- /
0 PP ’Z
"P.0. No. Terms
Net 30

CAESCO-tem No. |- ¢

P102
T150
U304
P100

P1IO .

613

S611
5624

5628 -

NO.2

CC No, 1523

68 | Special Inspector‘
" 18 ['Wehtolg, per trip

1& | Project Enginieer/ Manager

.- | TesleNO. F1053:9/1 1
1 | Maximum Density: Metbods A/B/C (ASTM D1557 or D698,

U :Sand Eqm{}a nt (ASTM D2419, CTM 217)
[ Sieve. Analysis ifcluditiz Wash! (ASTM Ty v

RELOCATION PROJECT
[ABSCO Projeet NG, 2018028371 -

[Service Poriod 9/16/18.10:9/30/18 . 15 -

) 1| Senior Professioral Engmeer N
571 Data Procedsing, Techinical Editing or Reproduction ™ 3 -

194829 UBC 1879)

WEST ORANGE COUNTY WATER BOARb FEEDER B

Total

$11,005.00




Y&)  CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH
BLhC)  INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 10/2/2018
TO: - Accounts Payable
VIA: Sarah Whitecolton, Accounting Te
FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engmee
ler #104735 Go. #5087} /"

SUBJECT: Request For Supp. Payment # 4 PO #238920 uppl
‘ 1405 Expansion, Relocation of WOCWRB 33-inch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1623
BUSINESS Line 1 - 50885102.82100 $144,000.00 b1 357

UNITS 5
X
ENCUMBERED: | | 2t

Please find attached invoice from the vendar, and this request for work performed on the subject contract. The contract amount to
date is as follows:

Initial Encumbered Amount: $144,000.00
Additional Encumbered Amount; ) $0.00
Total Encumbered: $144,000.00

Amount Previously Pald to Vendor: $38,503.56
Remaining Balance {After Previously Paid): $105,496.44
Contract Amount Earned this Inveice(s): $18,075.00
Total Amount to Vendar this Invoice(s): $18,075.00
. Confract Balance: $87,421.44

It is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,

1. $18,075.00 to Arcadis US, inc.
$18,075.00 from Line 1 balance $87,421.44

for a total of and to;

1. $18,075.00 to Arcadis US, Inc,”
62638 Collections Center Dr., Chicago, IL 60693-0626, Phone # 720-344-3500

Attachment: Invoice No. 922367 dated 08/24/2018



"L, CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEA
Q

@ INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNIGARON \Y
DATE: 10/23/2018 _ Vﬁ
D
TO: Accounts Payabie /
VIA: Sarah Whitecottor, Accounting Tech il
FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Enginesr
SUBJECT:  Request For Supp. Payment # 5 PO #238920.7 Supplier #104735/Co. #508./
1405 Expansion, Relocation of WOCWB 33-inch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1523
BUSINESS Line 1 -50885102.82100 $144,000.00
UNITS
ENCUMBERED:

Please find attached invoice from the vendor, and this request for work performed on fhe subject contract. The contract amount to
date is as follows:

11S3Y

S2Y47%
Initial Encumbered Amount: $144,000.00
Additional Encumbered Amount: $0.00
Tofal Encumbered: $144,000.00
Amount Previcusly Faid to Vendor: $56,578.06
Remaining Balance (After Previously Paid): $87.421.44
Contract Amount Earned this Invoice(s): $26,357.07
Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice(s). , $26,357.07
Contract Balance: $61,084.37

It is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,

1. $26,357.07 to Arcadis US, Inc.
$26,357.07 from Line 1 batance $61,064.37

for a total of and to:

1. $26,367.07 to Arcadis US, Inc—"4)
62638 Collections Center Dr., Ghicago, IL 60693-0626, Phone # 720-344-3500

Attachment: invoice No. 930284 dated 10/02/2018




JARCADIS
\‘ema ural s
bullt assets

INVOICE

City of Huntington Beach invoice Date: October 2, 2018
ATTN: Andrew Ferrigno, PE Project No: 05525009.0000
ZDOO.Main Street Invoice No: 0930284
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 Payment Terms: 30 Days
Invoice Due Date: November 1, 2018
Statement No: 5
West Orange County Water Board Pipeline Relocatlon - CC1523
PO Number: 238920) ’
Supplier Number: 104735
Professional Services from July 23, 2018 to August 19, 2018
Percent Complete 57.6%
Task Order #1 Amount ‘ $144,000.00
Amount of Task Order #1 Remaining $61,064.37
Staff Services this Period $26,325.00
Other Direct Costs this Period $32.07
Amount Previously Billed 556,578.56
[ $26,357.07|

Tota! Amount Due This Invoice

Arcadis hereby certifies that the work has been performed In accordance with the agreement,

Richard Farr /%/E?%;
Please remit payments to; For Wire Transfers please remit to: OK To P M

ARCADIS US, Inc. Account Number: 8188093937
62638 Collections Center Dr, ACH ABA #: 071000039
Chicago, |L 60693-0626 Wire ABA#: 026009593
720.344.3500 :

Please reference involce Number 0930284 on payment




Project 05925009.0000

WOCWB Plpeline Relocation

Invoice 0930284

Task 00100
Professtonal Personne!

KRIE, TERRY
Totals
Total Labor
Task 00300 QA/ftnspection
Professional Personnel
KRIE, TERRY
Totals
Total Labor

Reimbursable Expenses

FIELD EXPENSES
Total Reimbursables

Project Management

Hours
23,50
23.50

Hours
152.00
152.00

Rate Amount
150.00 3,525.00
' 3,525.00

Total this Task

Rate Amount
150.00 22,800.00 .

22,800.00

32,07

32.07

Totgl this Task

Total this Invoice

3,525.00

$3,525.00

22,800.00

32.07

$22,832.07

426,357.07

Page 2




Arcadis Invoice Approval Coversheet

Vendor Number: 0051211

Vendor Name: Pine Environmental Services LLC

Invoice Date: 7/12/2018
Invoice No: U51-180058481
Invoice Amount: $32.07
Barcode: AP1334069

Lineltem Project Task
1 05925009.0000 00300
Item Total:
Amount to Short Pay (+)
Less Sales and Use Tax Amount (-}
Total Adjusted for sales and use tax:

Approver: Overcash, Katterinhe
Approval Date: 8/8/2018

Amount Description
$32.07 4 GAS TESTER- CASING PIPE INSPECION OF WELDS
$32.07
0,00
$0.00
$32.07




'.J©)  CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

©L%)  INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 11/15/2018

TO: Accounts Payable ‘ 7 J\ Jv

VIA: Sarah Whitecotton, Accounting Tech H Y N

FROM: Andy Ferrigno, Senior Civil Engineer

SUBJECT: Request For Supp. Payment # 6 PO #2389204/&‘»uppher #1 0473,5/00 #508/' 6"-)
: 1408 Expanswn, Relocation of WOCWEs 33-1nch Water, at Westminster, Project # CC1523 B

BUSINESS . Line 2 50885102 82100 $144 000. 90

UNITS Line 3- _50885102.82100 $60,00_D._00 o ‘

ENCUMBERED: |-

Please find attached invoice from the vendor and this request forwurk performed on the subject contract The contract amount
to date is as follows: : :

Initial Encumbered Amount: $144,000.00
Additional Encumbered Amount: $60,000.00
Total Encumbered: $204,000.00
Amount Previously Paid fo Vendor: l $62,935.63
Remaining Balance (After Previously Paid): | $121,084.37
Confract Amount Earned this Invoice(s): $45,291.70
Total Amount to Vendor this Invoice(s): $45,291.70] v
Contract Balance: $75.772.67

It is recommended that the Finance Department issue the following payment as follows,

1.  $45,291.70 to Arcadis US, Inc.

$45,291.70 from Line 2 balance $16,772.67

4o 040

for a total of and {o:

1. $45,291.70 to Arcadis US, In
62638 Collections Center Dr., Chicago, IL. 60693-0626, Phone # 720-344-3500

Attachment:  Invoice No. 932169 dated 10/18/2018




) ARCADIS |
INVQICE )
City of Huntington Beach Invoice Date: October 18, 2018
ATTN: Andrew Ferrigno, PE Project No: ' 05925008.0000
2000 Main Street Invoice Na: 0932168
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 Payment Terms: 30 Days
invoice Due Date: November 17, 2018
Statement No: 6
West Orange County Water Board Pipeline Relocation - CC1523 PO
Number: 238920)
Supplier Number: 104735
Professional Services from August 20, 2018 to September 23, 2018
Percent Complete 89.1%
‘Task Order #1 Arount $144,000.00
Amount of Task Crder #1 Remaining 515,772,567
Staff Services thie Period $45,238.78
Gther Direct Costs this Period i52.92
Amaun Previously Bllled : $82,%35,63
I $45,231.70) /

Total Amount Duz This Invoice

Arcadis hereby cartifies that the work has been performed in accordance with the agreement,

Richard Farr / Zﬁ/ﬁ%’-‘*:

Please rersit paymen-ts to: R 'F;Sr Wire Transfurs pleasereritit to; -~
ARCADIS US, Ing, - Account Number: 8188093937

62638 Coltsctions Center Dr. ACH ABA #: 071000039

Chicago, IL 50693-0626 ' Wire ABA#: 026008583

720.344.3500

Please reference Invoice Number 0932165 on payment

Ya




 115925009,0000

- WOCWS Pipeling Retocation:

Project . : Invoice 0932169
Task - - %+ 7700100 ° Project Management
Professional Personnel '
B ) Hours Rate Amount
_ BROWN,TII\-"IOTHY' 131.0G - 144,38 18,913.78
KRZE, TERRY 2550 . - 150,00 3,825.00
Totals ) 156.56 | 22,738.78
Total Labor 22,738.78
Total this Task $22,738,78
Task 0300 QA/Inspection .
Professional Pevzonnel '
Hours . Rate Amaount
KFiE, TERRY 150.00 150,00 22,500.00
: Totals 150.00 22,500.00
‘Tcta_l Lahor 22,500.00
Reimbttsable Ex:enses
MISCELLANE DS SERVICES 52.32
<Total Reimbursables 52,92 52,42

Total this Task

Total this invoice

TR

N $22,552.92

$45,291,70

Page 2




Arcadis Invoice Approval Coversheet

Vendor Numiser: 0065059

Vendor Nama: EUROFINS CALSCIENCE, INC.
Inveice Date: 8/6/2018

Invoice No: 1413525

Invoice Amonnt: $52,92

Ravcode: ARI345131

Lineitém Project Task
.1 £5925005.0000 90300 -
Item Total:
Amourt to Short Pay (+)
Less Sales and Use Tax Amount (-}
. ‘Total #djusted for sales and use tax:

Appeaver: Sevata, Arthur
Approval Dave: 10/15/2018

Amount
$52.92
$52,92

0.00
50.00
$52.92

Description




@ eurofins - INVOICE

i Calscience

Date: 2018-08-08
Invoice Number: 1413525

Terry Krie

ARCADIS

830 Paza Drive

Suite 300 ‘

Highiznds Rench, CO 80129-2377
Repoy SentsTo: Terrv Krie

Work Drder No: © 18071828
Projec’ Name; V¥ 2.CW.B, CC 1523

Net 120
L00% -

Termaz:

A L -
R
FR Ol

i

Tota: Amount Due i ST $ 52.92

" Busls

TAT Gty  UnitCost Subtetal Surchsrae Discount -

Total

Mairix ~ Test.

Water ©M 2540 ) Total Suspended Solids 5 1 $1200  $1200  $000  $0.24
Water {4 5210 & Biochemical Oxygen Demarid S 5 $28.00 BIR.00 0 Bi400 BOB4

$11.76
$41.18

Test Codia{s) Teal | : 540.50  $1400  $1.08

bl

52,92

o Total Amouiit Due in USL: $52.92
,_ﬂ;: YT T :

Amersds net paldwithin terms 2

1k subject oo 1.5% par month gervice charge,
Pleas : Include invales number wih your rainitlance.

Pleal> remit to bank Leck!@m’if‘ :E‘_urbﬁns Cadlscience ‘ :
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